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Division of Mental Health and Addiction
402 W. WASHINGTON STREET, ROOM W353
INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46204-2739
317-232-7800
FAX: 317-233-3472
)

DMHA Youth Home & Community-Based Wraparound Services (HCBS)
Provider Demographic Form
This form must accompany any Agency/Individual service provider request submitted to the Division of Mental Health and Addiction (DMHA)  for provider approval/renewal of approval, changes in demographic information or requests to add services or staff members to one of the DMHA Youth Home and Community-Based Service (HCBS) programs. The form is to be completed and all supplemental forms and collateral documentation related to the provider/applicant request is to be attached before it is submitted to DMHA for review and consideration. 
REASON FOR REQUEST: Complete all sections below that apply. Multiple service and/or provider addition requests may be attached to the same Demographic form.
	Date of Application:      
	
	Provider Type: (Check one)*

	Reason for Application: (Select only one)
	
	☐ Accredited Agency 

	☐ New Application or Renewal of Provider Approval 
	
	☐ Non-Accredited Agency 

	☐ Update/Change in Information
	
	☐ Individual Provider

	☐ Addition of Staff Member
	
	Service Program: (Check all that apply)*

	☐ Addition of a “Rendering Provider”
	
	☐ 1915(i) Child Mental Health Wraparound Services (CMHW)

	☐ Addition of a Service
	
	☐ Money Follows the Person PRTF Grant Services (MFP-PRTF)

	☐ Addition of a Service Location
	
	☐  PRTF Transition Waiver Services
 

	☐ Addition/Modification of a Specialty Comment
	
	



	*Note: For additional information, refer to:
· DMHA website HCBS Program and Provider pages: http://www.in.gov/fssa/dmha/2732.htm
· DMHA Youth HCBS Provider Manual for each service program on Indiana Medicaid website: http://provider.indianamedicaid.com/general-provider-services/manuals.aspx


SECTION A: Demographic Information (Required)
	Agency/Individual Demographic Information: Please complete all information below.
	
	☐ Updates to Agency/Individual Demographic Information: If applicable, please indicate updated information below. 

	Legal Name (of Agency or Individual Provider):
     
	
	Legal Name (of Agency or Individual):
     

	DBA (Doing Business As), if applicable:
      
	
	DBA (Doing Business As), if applicable:
      

	Business Street Address (Required. Even if providing a P.O. Box):       
	
	Business Street Address (Required. Even if providing a P.O. Box):       

	City, State Zip:
     
	
	City, State Zip:
     

	P.O. Box (if applicable):
     
	
	P.O. Box (if applicable):
     

	Website:
     
	
	Website:
     


SECTION B: Counties Served
	☐ Check Here if adding counties to existing information on file at DMHA: Must list counties out individually. 

	     


SECTION C: Contact Information
	Agency/Individual Contact Information: Please complete all information below.
	
	☐ Updates to Agency/Individual Contact Information: Please complete all updated information below. 

	Contact Name:
     
	
	Contact Name:
     

	Contact Title:
     
	
	Contact Title:
     

	Contact Phone:
     
	
	Contact Phone:
     

	Contact Email:
      
	
	Contact Email:
      


SECTION D: Billing Information
	Current Billing Information: Complete all information below.
	
	☐ Updates to Billing Information: Please complete all updated information below. 

	Billing Contact Person’s Name:
     
	
	Billing Contact Person’s Name:
     

	Billing Contact Phone Number:
      
	
	Billing Contact Phone Number:
      

	Billing Contact Email:
     
	
	Billing Contact Email:
     


SECTION E: Notice of Action (NOA)
	Please identify one email address for receipt of the DMHA Youth HCBS NOAs (DMHA authorization for HCBS services). For agencies, it is recommended that an email address be created that is not tied to a specific staff member (to reduce a delay in notification when staff change occurs). Complete this section if this is a Request for Approval application or an update to existing provider/agency information.


	☐  Notice of Action Email:      


SECTION F: HCBS Provider Application
	Type of Application: Check one below and complete subsection(s) below dependent upon the type of provider/agency and/or service delivery preference.


	☐  New Application  for Provider Approval
☐ Renewal of Provider Approval (Must submit documentation demonstrating compliance with requirements for training and continuing education for each DMHA-approved provider seeking renewal of approval. Refer to instruction sheet and DMHA website for additional information)



	Accredited Agency Applicant Requirements: Submit the following with the application packet.

	☐ Proof of Agency Accreditation: Submit a copy of at least one of the following:
· Certification by the DMHA as a Community Mental Health Center
· DMHA-approved accreditation by a nationally recognized accrediting body:   AAAHC, COA, URAC, CARF, ACAC, JCAHO, OR NCQA.
☐ DMHA Youth HCBS Provider Agreement (for the service program applying): Signed agreement with original signature.
☐ Federal Tax Identification Number (Agency):       



	Accredited Agency Applying as a Respite Provider: If applying as an accredited Agency Respite Services Provider, submit a copy of one of the following licenses/certifications. This requirement is in addition to the Accredited Agency Applicant Requirements above.

	☐  Emergency shelters licensed under 465 IAC 2-10 (Copy of license required)
☐  Special needs foster homes licensed under IC 31-27-4 (Copy of license required)
☐  Therapeutic foster homes licensed under IC 31-27-4 (Copy of license required)
☐  Child Care Centers licensed under IC 12-17.2-4 or Child Care Homes, licensed under  IC 12-17.2-5-1 or School Age Child Care Project licensed under IC 12-17-12; or Other child caring institutions licensed under IC 31-27-3 (Copy of license required)
☐  Medicaid approved PRTF under 405 IAC 5-20-3.1 and licensed under 465 IAC 2-11-1 as private secure residential facility (copy of license required)





	Accredited Agency Applying as a Wraparound Facilitator Agency or Access Site: Provide the following with the application packet. This requirement is in addition to the Accredited Agency Applicant Requirements above.

	☐ Local System of Care Endorsement: Submit letter from the applicant’s local SOC documenting that the Agency is endorsed by the local SOC governance to be a provider of Wraparound Facilitation services for that region (Must include original signatures of the governance); or a letter documenting that the agency is a DMHA-authorized/designated Access Site for services.  



	Non-Accredited Agency Applicant Requirements: Submit the following with the application packet.

	☐ Proof of Agency Status: Copy of the agency’s Articles of Incorporation. 
☐ DMHA Youth HCBS Provider Agreement (for the service program applying): Signed agreement with original signature.
☐ Federal Tax Identification Number (Agency):       



	Individual Provider Applicant Requirements: Submit the following with the application packet.

	☐ DMHA Youth HCBS Provider Agreement (for the service program applying): Signed agreement with original signature.
☐ Social Security number:      


SECTION G: Request for an Addition to Existing HCBS Provider Approval or Renewal of Approval
	☐ Add a Service(s): Select all that apply.
Note: An Individual or Agency staff member must be approved by DMHA to provide the service requested. Refer to the DMHA Youth HCBS Provider Manual or DMHA website for additional information regarding Agency/Individual criteria and requirements for each service.

	☐ Wraparound Facilitation Services
	☐ 1915(i) CMHW Program
	☐ MFP- PRTF / PRTF Transition Waiver

	☐ Habilitation Services
	☐ 1915(i) CMHW Program
	☐ MFP- PRTF / PRTF Transition Waiver

	☐ Respite Services (Specify types of respite below):
        ☐Crisis    ☐Routine   ☐Facility
	☐ 1915(i) CMHW Program
	☐ MFP- PRTF / PRTF Transition Waiver

	☐ Training & Support of the Unpaid Caregiver Services
	☐ 1915(i) CMHW Services
	☐ MFP- PRTF / PRTF Transition Waiver

	☐ Wraparound Technician Services
	NA
	☐ MFP- PRTF / PRTF Transition Waiver

	☐ Non-Medical Transportation Services
	NA
	☐ MFP- PRTF / PRTF Transition Waiver

	☐ Flex Funds Services
	NA
	☐ MFP- PRTF / PRTF Transition Waiver

	☐ Consultative Clinical & Therapeutic Services (Specify types below):                              
       ☐HSPP      ☐Mid-Level (LMFT, LCSW, or LMHC)
	NA
	☐ MFP- PRTF / PRTF Transition Waiver



	☐  Add a Staff Member: (Direct service provider)

	List Name/Credentials and for each staff member for whom agency is requesting approval. Attach applicable HCBS Service Application form(s) for each service approval being requested (and for each staff member).
     



	☐  Add a Rendering Provider: (For Medicaid billing purposes)

	List Name/Credentials for each individual applying to become a DMHA-approved “rendering provider” below. Attach the Rendering Provider Application form (per individual).
     





	☐ Add an Office Location: Complete information below to request approval of an additional HCBS office site.

	Business Street Address (Required, even if providing a P.O. Box):       

	P.O. Box (if applicable):       

	City, State Zip:       

	Counties Served by New Office Location:       

	Contact Name (if changed with new location):       

	Contact Email:       

	Contact Phone Number:       


SECTION H: Specialty Comment
	☐ Add/Modify Specialty Comment: Agencies/Individuals may elect to have a “Specialty Comment” of up to 256 characters appear by the entities name on the Pick Lists generated for youth and families. This is the entity’s opportunity to share information with prospective families regarding their agency/services (Suggestions include agency mission statement or areas of expertise). Providers may also opt not to have a comment appear on the Pick List; or to add one at a later time. There is only one specialty comment allowed per enrolled entity (and this option is only available for the CMHW Services Program at this time). To add a specialty comment, complete the section below for CMHW Services.

	 Specialty comment must be 256 characters or fewer in length. Comments are subject to review and approval by DMHA:       


SECTION I: Provider Assurances (Required)
	To acknowledge understanding, read and initial the assurances below prior to signing this application.

	1) Applicant/Provider assures that, if approved, the individual/agency will maintain compliance with all applicable state and federal statutes, regulations, and licensure requirements for the approved DMHA Youth HCBS Program(s).  Please initial to acknowledge compliance with this assurance.   Initial: ______________

	2) Applicant/Provider assures that, if approved, the individual/agency will provide only those HCBS for which the individual/agency has been approved; services which have been authorized by the Wraparound Facilitator in the youth’s Plan of Care; and in accordance with the Provider Agreement.  Please initial to acknowledge compliance with this assurance.   Initial: ______________

	Signature:
	Date:       

	[bookmark: Text2]Print Name:       

	[bookmark: Text1]Title:       

	[bookmark: Text3]Agency Name:       


SECTION J: Application Packet Submission (Required)
	The complete application packet, including the Demographic, applicable service provider application form(s), and all attached collateral materials, must be submitted to DMHA for review and approval. Approval by DMHA Youth Services will be communicated by email in a dated letter on FSSA letterhead and will contain an official signature. Approvals are not active until receipt of the aforementioned letter by the applicant. The following should also be noted:
· DMHA requires an original signature of the individual authorized to sign for the Agency/Individual.  DMHA cannot process applications that do not include signatures. 
· DMHA will only process complete application packets. Applicants will be notified of missing elements and given a deadline for submission. If requested information is not submitted by the deadline, incomplete applications will be destroyed. 
·  If submitting a “renewal of approval” application, ensure it is submitted 60 calendar days prior to expiration of the current DMHA approval. Failure to complete a renewal may result in termination as a DMHA HCBS provider. 

	Submit completed application packet to the following address:
Division of Mental Health and Addiction
Attn: Youth Services Team
402 W. Washington St., W353
Indianapolis, IN 46204-2739
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